Projects under EPC along with O&M for a period 
of 3 years. 

5. whether domestic or international Domestic Entity 
6. time period by which the 

order(s)/contract(s) is to be 
executed 

15 Months from receipt of LOA. 

7. broad consideration or size of 
the order(s)/contract(s); 

Rs. 391,38,03,298 /-  
(Rupees Three Hundred and Ninety One Crore 
Thirty Eight Lakhs Three Thousand Two
Hundred and Ninety Eight Only) (Inclusive of 
GST) 

8. whether the promoter/ promoter 
group / 
group companies have any interest in 
the entity that awarded the order(s) 

No 

9. whether the order(s)/contract(s) 
would fall within related party 
transactions 

No 

The order is expected to be executed within the stipulated timeline and will contribute meaningfully to the